

Security Systems

Management Info Systems

Election Systems

Electronics, Metal and Plastic

**ATCB** 

Attn.: Mrs. M. Bosley Certification Department 6731 Whittier Avenue, Suite C110 McLean, Virginia 22101 **USA** 

Groenlo, 11 April 2011

Subject: Request of permanent confidentiality FCC ID: CGDCONVEXS

Return address: PO Box 6, 7140 AA Groenlo, The Netherlands

Dear Mrs. Bosley,

Pursuant to section 0.457(d)(2)(i) and Section 0.459 of the FCC rules N.V. Nederlandsche Apparatenfabriek "Nedap" herewith request the following exhibits, related to this application for

FCC ID : CGDCONVEXS

Manufacurer : N.V. Nederlandsche Apparatenfabriek "Nedap"

Brand : Nedap

Models : Convexs MN80x and Convexs MND80x. x is G, C, FG or FC

G=Gray, C=Charcoal and Surface mounted, F=Flush mounted

M=Mifare, N=Nedap and D=Desfire

as permanently confidential, be permanently withheld from public review due to materials that contain trade secrets and proprietary information not customarily released to the public.

The contents of these exhibits may not be disclosed to other parties than N.V. Nederlandsche Apparatenfabriek "Nedap" and TÜV Rheinland Electronic Products & Services (EPS) B.V.:

- 1. Bill of materials
- 2. Circuit diagram
- 3. Block diagram
- 4. Theory of operation (technical description)

Best regards,

N.V. Nederlandsche Apparatenfabriek "Nedap"

Jacques Hulshof

Approbation Management

N.V. Nederlandse Apparatenfabriek "Nedap" Parallelweg 2 NL-7141 DC Groenlo

P.O. Box 6 NL-7140 AA Groenlo

BIC ABNANI ZA

F +31 [0]544 46 34 75 E info@nedap.com Handelsregister 08013836

BTW NL 006456285801

T +31 [0]544 47 11 11

MRO 59 16 32 330 IBAN NI BRABNANS9163230